| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06 - 13 - 2 | 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|--|
| | -IEET | |
| 1 | Booket No. 1011 010 | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 103416 | ied documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Giovanni Cartabbia | Name: MACPI - PRESSING DIVISION S.p.A | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Via Piantada, 9/D | |
| Execution Date(s) May 31, 2007 | | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Palazzolo sull'Oglio (BRESCIA) | |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement | State: | |
| Government Interest Assignment | 7:1 25026 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Italy Zip:1-25036 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | 11/810094 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: James V. Costigan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 1185 Avenue of Americas | Enclosed | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: New York | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: NY Zip: 10036 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | |
| Phone Number: 212-302-8989 | Expiration Date | |
| Fax Number: 212-302-8998 | b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540 | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name <u>James V. Costigan</u> | |
| 9. Signature: | 1 | |
| Signature | | |
| James V. Costigan, Reg. No. 25,669 | Total number of pages including cover 2 | |
| Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) | sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box.1450, Alexandria, V.A.,22313-1450
06/06/296/ Hi

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

| • | CARTABBIA, Giovanni C/o MACPI – PRESSING DIVISION S.p.A. Via Piantada, 9/D I-25036 Palazzolo sull'Oglio (BRESCIA) - ITALY |
|----------------------------------|--|
| Has invented of | ertain new and useful improvements in HEMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HEMMING A |
| FABRIC WITHOUT, | USING SEAMS, BY INTRODUCING AN ADHESIVELY PROCESSED RESILIENT ELEMENT I |
| ONE OR TWO OPPO | SITE SURFACES OF THEFEABRIC |
| For which I A | M ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; |
| AND WHERE | AS, MACPI – PRESSING DIVISION S.p.A. |
| | Via Piantada, 9/D _ |
| | I-25036 Palazzolo sull'Oglio (BRESCIA) – ITALY |
| Desirous of ac United States; | quiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the |
| NOW THERE | FORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE |
| (\$ 1,00) to MI | E in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge I have assigned, sold, and |

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

(Inventor's full signature)

PATENT REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0022